



AMENDED DATA SHARING AND SERVICES PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

between

THE FOUNDATION FOR CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES / THE CALIFORNIA COLLEGE GUIDANCE INITIATIVE

and

PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Agreement No. CG- 096-17 Amendment #1

Effective May 24, 2017 the Foundation for California Community Colleges ("Foundation"), a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization which operates the California Guidance Initiative ("CCGI") project as a fiscal sponsor and **Perris Union High School District** ("District"), entered into a Data Sharing and Services Partnership Agreement ("Agreement").

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to extend the Agreement for an additional renewal term as described in Section III(A) of the Agreement and make other specified changes to the Agreement.

THEREFORE, the parties hereby amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amendment to Exhibit C (Fee Schedule) of the Agreement is hereby amended by incorporating the 2018-2019 fee into the Fee Table as follows:

1. **FEES**

a. Fee Table.

Year	Fee per Student	Student Type	Number of Students	Total Annual Fees
2018-2019	\$2.75 per year	High School (grades 9-12)	8,687	\$23,889.25
2018-2019	\$2.00 per year	Middle School (grades 6-8)	1,450	\$2,900.00

The 2018-2019 total fee for District is \$26,789.25 A one-time discount of 25% (\$6,697.31) is extended for 2018-2019 only. The 2018-2019 total fee less discount = **\$20,091.94**

All other terms of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Signature Page Follows





THE PARTIES HEREBY EXECUTE THIS AMENDED AGREEMENT.

PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT	FOUNDATION FOR CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Ву:	By:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:CALIFORNIA COLLEGE GUIDANCE INITIATIVE
	By:
	Print Name:
	Title:
	Date: